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Annexure-'A'

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
FINANCE, PLANNING & INVESTMENT DEPARTMENT

(PLANNTNG & TNVESTMENT DtVtStON)
A.P. CIVIL SECRETARIAT:: ITANAGAR

Annual Development Agenda, 2017 -18

Department: Elementary Education
s. in lakh

st.
No.

Particulars ADA,2017-18 RE,2017-18 Remarks

1 2 3 4 5
I Normal Developmental Activities
1 Stipend for the students of Class I to Vlll, DlETs, Cambridge

School, Sainik School, and RIMC, Vanasthali etc. including
book grant (Elementary Education)

2600.0c 2600.00

2 Grant-in-Aid
i) VKV 400 00 400 00
ii) RKM, Aalo and Narotham Naoar 100.00 100.00
iii) RK Sarada Mission School, Khonsa and Dirano 100 0c 100.0c
iv) BK Mission School. Midou and Boleno 85 00 85 0C
v) DP Mission. Saoalee 45.00 45.00

3 Conduct of State Examination for Class V and Vlll 100 00 100 00
4 Conduct of APTET Examination 25.00 25.00
A Entrance Examination of RIMC & Sainik School 0.70 0.70
6 Teachers'Training of Elementary level Teachers (District anc

State Level)
893 8.93

7 Conduct of State Teacher award including Celebration ol
Award Function (60 Teachers)

15 00 15 00

8 Honorarium to 3rd language teacher ( @ Rs 100001 x 63 x
12\

103.95 103 95

9 Honorarium to Community teacher ( @ Rs 13501 x 214 x 12
)

34.68 34.68

10 Printinq of Proqress Reoort Card for the Students '10 00 10.00
11 Preparation of SADA (BE & RE) 2017-18 1.00 1.00
12 C/o 2 schools washed away by Flood (GPS Loglung & UPS

Anoum /Ph-ll)
25 00 25 00

IJ Creation of Permanent infrastructure for establishment of
Sainik School at Niqlok. East Siano District. Ph-ltt

100 00 100 00

-,z,*-
14 Renovation of Sainik School Niqlok (Ph-lll) 44 00 44 00 "/^OltK?i\15 Renovation of DIET Daporiio (Ph-ll) 10 00 10 0c d/dffi'r{o
tb C/o 4 unit Bachelor Barrack at GUPS Yibuk, Siang Districl

(Ph-t)
15 00 00c ii*( WIE

17 C/o 4 unit Bachelor Barrack at GUPS Yingku, Siang Districl
(Ph-r)

0.00 15.0C

'h**x#/1B Completion of Partition wall at newly alloted Education cell al
secretariate comolex. ltanaoar (Final Phase)

19.00 19 0C

19 C/o Double storied RCC Govt. Girls Model School from KG tc
Class -Xll at GUPS ESS Sector ltanaoar (Ph-l)

30 00 30.0c

t6 C/o of Boundary Wall of DDSE Office Pasighat, East Siang 28.00 28.00

zt C/o Compound wall at Govt. Upper Primary School, Paglek (

district
10.0c 10.00

22 C/o Securitv fencinq at DIET Khonsa 25.0C 25.00
ZJ C/o Boundary Wall at GPS, Jenerinq 10 0c 10 0c
24 C/o Boundarv Wall at cPS Sikki 10.0c 10 00
25 C/o Boundary wall at Govt. Upper Primarv School . Mosu 10 0c 10 00
26 C/o Security wall at Govt. Upper Primary School, Chello (

Kurunq Kumev District)
15.0C 15 00

27 C/o Assembly shed at GUPS, Daporijo Town, GUPS, Bazaa
Line ( Daooriio )

10 0c 10.00

aa C/o Construction of Boundary wall at Govt. Upper Primary
School. Bormai

10.0c 10.00

29 C/o Kitchen cum Store with Dining Hall for Hostel at GUPS
Kolam (Khonsa)

25 00 25 00

30 C/o Boundary Wall at Residence of QuarterNo. 29 alloted
under NCC at ESS Sector. ltanaoar

'10.00 10.00

31 C/o Type-ll Teachers quarter at Govt. Upper Primary School,
Gvadu ( Uooer Subansiri)

12.00 12.00



Page 2.

Rs. in lakh

st.
No.

Particulars ADA,2017-18 RE,2017-18 Remarks

1 2 3 4 5
.71 Partition Cabin of Establishment Branch of DEE Office 5.0c 5.00
.lJ C/o 2 Nos. classroom at Govt. Primary school, Waizer (

West Kamenq)
10.0c 10 00

34 C/o School Building of UPS Rumgong damaged in Cyclone 18.0C 18.00

35 C/o 2 nos. classrooms at Govt. Upper Primary School, Kosh

Kuruno Kumev district
10 00 10 00

36 C/o 2 nos. classrooms at Govt Upper Primary School,
Chomi Kuruno Kumev district

10.00 10 00

37 C/o Bachelor Barrack at GUPS Mori 10.00 10.00

38 C/o Repairinq and Maintenance of GPS Rani 2.00 200
JV C/o Bachelor Barrack at GUPS Ruksin 10.00 10.00

40 Renovation of Existing School building GPS Rayung, Kra
Daacli

11.00 11 0C

41 Maintenance of Boys & Girls Hostel at GRS Challo, under
Chambanq Circle, Kra Daadi

600 6.0c

42 C/o 1 unit Additional Classroom at GUPS Pagi, Basar Circle,
West Sianq District

5.00 5.0c

43 Repairing & Maintenance of Govt. Qtr No. 35, 'p' SECTOR,
Itanaqar

100 1.00

44 C/o 2 Unit Bachelor Barrack at GUPS Gyapin, Pipsorang 22 00 22.O0

45 l/o 1 unit Bachelor Barrack at GUPS Ha. Tali Block. 12.00 12 04

46 Construction of VIP Roastrum at GUPS, Langdung, Papum
Pare

700 7.00

47 C/o additional classroom at GPS, Yadang-l, Papum Pare

District
900 900

48 Maintenance of School building at GPS, Balisori, West Siang
District

8.00 8.00

49 Cabin Partition of PA, Director of Elementary Education,
Rooms

3.00 300

50 Maintenance of School building at Govt. PS, Sisi Likar, Wes
Siano

800 8.00

51 Construction of Boundary Wall at GUPS, Sille, East SianE

District
650 6.50

E' Extension of Playground at GUPS Khremethang, Tawang 350 3.50

E' Procurement of text book 1900 00 1900.00 To be procured directly from
NCERT

Addtiaional
54 Grants-in-Aid to VKV Trust 1000 0c

Sub Total (l) 6124.26 10124.2e

il Chief Ministers Flaqship Proqrammes
1 Vidva Scheme ( Class -V passed ) @10000/- 500.0c 500 00

2 Best Teachers Award 160 1.60
3 Girls Students Hvqiene Scheme 125 00 125.00 .Xaoarj|\t

Sub Total: (ll) 626.60 626.60 zo,Z"-J./s
>-/WH&/s.,

ilt Budoet Announcement cl S$Sx,\'
1 RK Mission Residential School 2000.00 2000 00
2 VKV Lonqdinq 200.00 200.00 .+):--s-Z{
3 VKV Mukto '1000 00 '1 000 00 \ona9Z
4 Grant-in-aid to Arunachal Shiksha Viskas Samiti 00c 500.00

Sub Total: (lll) 3200.00 3700.00

IV SIDF
1 c/o School infrastructure viz. classrooms, teacher Qtr and

Staff Qtr etc at hiba-1. hiba-ll & Hatam
150.00

Sub Total: (lV) 0.00 150.00

V State Share for Centrallv Sponsored Schemes (CSS)
1 National Programme for Nutritional Support to Primary

Education (MDM Prooramme) - 2017-18
286 41 199.84

2 National Programme for Nutritional Support to Primary
Education (MDM Programme) - Pending liabilities of 2016-17

131 .64 0.00

a Teacher Education Proqramme 150.67 85 BB
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(Rs. in lakh)

sl.
No.

Particulars ADA,2017-18 RE,2017-18 Remarks

1 2 3 4 5
4 SSA 9000.00 1075.74
5 SSA (Addtional Provision) 00c 8000.00 Subject to clearnce of

Planning & lnvestment
F)irricinn

Sub Total: (Vl 9568.72 9361.46

VI Centrallv Sponsored Schemes (CSS)

Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan including schemes financed
Prarambhik Shiksha Kosh (PSK)

23000 00 23022.00 Allocation is purely indicative
and subject to actual release
of fund from concerned
Ministry/ Department of Gol.
Henceforth, all funds under
CSS/CPS shall be transferred
through PFMS The
department shall ensure
utilization of funds through
Expenditure Advance and
Transfer (EAT) Module ol
PFMS as per instruction ol
Finance Department

2 National Programme for Nutritional Support to Primary
Fdr reetinn /t\ilid l..)av [\/lael Frnnrrmma\

2500 00 4199 22 -do-

J Teacher Traininq and Adult Education 1500 00 2187.78 -do-

Total: (Vl) 27000.00 29409.0C

Grand Total fl+ll+lll+lv+v+vl) 46519.58 53371.32


